Georgia Institute of Technology Academic Calendar

Fall 2025
DATE SEMESTER CATEGORY EVENT
|February 1 (Sat) Fall 2025 Readmission Readmission application for Fall 2025 opens
April 7 (Mon) Fall 2025 Registration Schedule of Classes available online
April 10 (Thur) Fall 2025 Registration Time tickets for Fall 2025 Phase | registration
April 14 (Mon) - May 16 (Fri) Fall 2025 Registration Fall 2025 Phase | registration
|May 16 (Fri) Fall 2025 Registration Fall 2025 Phase | registration closes at 4:00 PM Eastern Time

L Readmission application for Fall 2025 deadline for student with academic standing of dropped

June 1 (Sun) Fall 2025 Readmission .

or review

L Readmission application for Fall 2025 deadline for student with academic standing other than

July 1 (Tue) Fall 2025 Readmission .

dropped or review
July 15 (Tue) Fall 2025 Registration Cross-registration deadline for Fall 2025
August 7 (Thu) Fall 2025 Registration Time tickets for Fall 2025 Phase Il registration
August 11 (Mon) - August 22 (Fri) Fall 2025 Registration Fall 2025 Phase Il registration
August 15 (Fri) Fall 2025 Graduation Online Application for Graduation (OAG) for Fall 2025 deadline for undergraduate students
August 18 (Mon) Fall 2025 Classes First day of classes for Fall 2025

Fall 2025 Phase Il registration closes at 4:00 PM Eastern Time
August 22 (Fri) Fall 2025 Registration Last day to register, make schedule changes, and/or drop without a W grade by 4:00 pm Eastern Time.

No changes to/from audit mode permitted after the registration deadline.
August 22 (Fri) Fall 2025 Thesis Thesis deadline for enrollment waiver
August 22 (Fri) Fall 2025 Graduation Online Application for Graduation (OAG) for Fall 2025 deadline for graduate students
August 25 (Mon) Fall 2025 Payment Payment deadline 4:00 PM Eastern Time

Verification of student participation in class
August 27 (Wed) - September 2 (Tue) Fall 2025 Faculty Allinstructors are required to verify student participation in class. Reports are due at 4:00 PM Eastern

Time.




September 1 (Mon) |Fall 2025 Holiday Labor Day

October 6 (Mon) Fall 2025 Faculty Progress report deadline

October 6 (Mon) - October 7 (Tue) Fall 2025 Recess Fall break. No classes. Campus open.
Withdrawal deadline

TBD Fall 2025 Registration Last day to withdraw from a single course or from school with W grades for Fall Semester 2025 by
4:00 PM Eastern Time. Students must withdraw from all classes in order to receive a refund.
Grade mode change deadline

October 27 (Mon) Fall 2025 Grades Laszt day to change grade more from Letter/Glfade t.o Pass/Fail and vice ve.rsa. N9 changes to‘or from
audit mode permitted after the last day of registration. Completed forms, including advisor signature,
must be submitted no later than 4:00 PM Eastern Time.

October 27 (Mon) Fall 2025 Grades Grade substitution deadline , ,
Last day to apply for grade substitution. Forms must be submitted no later than 4:00 PM Eastern Time.

November 26 (Wed) Fall 2025 Recess Student recess. No classes. Campus open.

November 27 (Thu) - November 28 (Fri) |Fall 2025 Holiday Thanksgiving break

December 1 (Mon) - December 2 (Tue) |Fall 2025 Classes Finalinstructional class days for Fall 2025

December 3 (Wed) Fall 2025 Reading Period Reading period

December 4 (Thu) - December 11 (Thu) |Fall 2025 Exams Final exams

December 4 (Thu) Fall 2025 Reading Period Reading period. No exams 8:00 AM - 2:40 PM Eastern Time

December 5 (Fri) Fall 2025 Thesis Thesis and required master's thesis forms due no later than 12:00 PM Eastern Time

December 5 (Fri) Fall 2025 Thesis Thesis and required doctoral thesis forms due no later than 12:00 PM Eastern Time

December 9 (Tue) Fall 2025 Reading Period Reading period. No exams 8:00 AM - 2:40 PM Eastern Time

December 11 (Thu) Fall 2025 Classes End of term

December 11(Thu) - December 13 (Sat) |Fall 2025 Graduation Commencement

December 15 (Mon) Fall 2025 Faculty Grade submission deadline . )
All grades must be entered online by 12:00 PM Eastern Time.

December 16 (Tue) Fall 2025 Grades Final grades available online after 6:00 PM Eastern Time

December 18 (Thur) Fall 2025 Graduation Dfegree con.firmatio.n for all.fa.ll candidates
Diplomas will be delivered within 8 weeks

This information is subject to change at any time.
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